
Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2017 Signature:

  County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 145,451$             -$                     418,339,365$      -$                     
1-OUT 1-OUT 129,154$             -$                     149,248,085$      -$                     
11-IN 11-IN -$                     -$                     40,385,826$        -$                     
11-OUT 11-OUT 22,023$               -$                     102,315,382$      -$                     
16 16 45,364$               -$                     31,510,715$        -$                     
4-IN 4-IN -$                     -$                     24,604,639$        -$                     
4-OUT 4-OUT 166$                    -$                     28,485,363$        -$                     
Total 342,158$             -$                     794,889,375$      -$                     

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/21/2017
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property 

Bureau, to be as follows:

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[X] Residential Property    [  ] Non-Residential Property    [  ] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2017 Signature:

  County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 2,205,682$          49,584$               129,371,738$      22,883,838$        
1-OUT 1-OUT 229,250$             155,696$             41,402,652$        52,516,250$        
11-IN 11-IN -$                     72,919$               9,666,206$          3,465,774$          
11-OUT 11-OUT 18,186$               11,759$               34,583,202$        9,947,589$          
16 16 -$                     11,319,332$        15,639,450$        5,683,097$          
4-IN 4-IN 22,370$               116,223$             5,445,901$          3,333,674$          
4-OUT 4-OUT 144,236$             -$                     15,654,923$        21,834,025$        
Total 2,619,724$          11,725,513$        251,764,072$      119,664,247$      

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/21/2017
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property 

Bureau, to be as follows:

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[  ] Residential Property    [X] Non-Residential Property    [  ] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2017 Signature:

  County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 2,351,133$          49,584$               547,711,103$      22,883,838$        
1-OUT 1-OUT 358,404$             155,696$             190,650,737$      52,516,250$        
11-IN 11-IN -$                     72,919$               50,052,032$        3,465,774$          
11-OUT 11-OUT 40,209$               11,759$               136,898,584$      9,947,589$          
16 16 45,364$               11,319,332$        47,150,165$        5,683,097$          
4-IN 4-IN 22,370$               116,223$             30,050,540$        3,333,674$          
4-OUT 4-OUT 144,402$             -$                     44,140,286$        21,834,025$        
Total 2,961,882$          11,725,513$        1,046,653,447$   119,664,247$      

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/21/2017
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property 

Bureau, to be as follows:

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[  ] Residential Property    [  ] Non-Residential Property    [X] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2017 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 409,941,499$   2,443,267$       5,954,599$       418,339,365$   145,451$          418,484,816$   
1-OUT 146,008,844$   405,962$          2,833,279$       149,248,085$   129,154$          149,377,239$   
11-IN 39,210,927$     83,112$            1,091,787$       40,385,826$     -$                 40,385,826$     
11-OUT 97,850,174$     981,861$          3,483,347$       102,315,382$   22,023$            102,337,405$   
16 30,108,625$     252,100$          1,149,990$       31,510,715$     45,364$            31,556,079$     
4-IN 23,764,145$     -$                 840,494$          24,604,639$     -$                 24,604,639$     
4-OUT 27,390,288$     70,806$            1,024,269$       28,485,363$     166$                28,485,529$     
Total 774,274,502$   4,237,108$       16,377,765$     794,889,375$   342,158$          795,231,533$   

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [X] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Non-Residential Property 6/21/2017

[  ] Combined
From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 

maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2017 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 125,349,106$   1,828,218$       2,194,414$       129,371,738$   2,205,682$       131,577,420$   
1-OUT 41,009,113$     130,397$          263,142$          41,402,652$     229,250$          41,631,902$     
11-IN 9,390,800$       -$                 275,406$          9,666,206$       -$                 9,666,206$       
11-OUT 34,251,727$     18,351$            313,124$          34,583,202$     18,186$            34,601,388$     
16 14,242,973$     48,409$            1,348,068$       15,639,450$     -$                 15,639,450$     
4-IN 5,310,366$       -$                 135,535$          5,445,901$       22,370$            5,468,271$       
4-OUT 15,674,742$     6,300$             (26,119)$          15,654,923$     144,236$          15,799,159$     
Total 245,228,827$   2,031,675$       4,503,570$       251,764,072$   2,619,724$       254,383,796$   

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [  ] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Non-Residential Property 6/21/2017

[  ] Combined
From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 

maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2017 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 535,290,605$   4,271,485$       8,149,013$       547,711,103$   2,351,133$       550,062,236$   
1-OUT 187,017,957$   536,359$          3,096,421$       190,650,737$   358,404$          191,009,141$   
11-IN 48,601,727$     83,112$            1,367,193$       50,052,032$     -$                 50,052,032$     
11-OUT 132,101,901$   1,000,212$       3,796,471$       136,898,584$   40,209$            136,938,793$   
16 44,351,598$     300,509$          2,498,058$       47,150,165$     45,364$            47,195,529$     
4-IN 29,074,511$     -$                 976,029$          30,050,540$     22,370$            30,072,910$     
4-OUT 43,065,030$     77,106$            998,150$          44,140,286$     144,402$          44,284,688$     
Total 1,019,503,329$  6,268,783$       20,881,335$     1,046,653,447$ 2,961,882$       1,049,615,329$ 

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [  ] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Non-Residential Property 6/21/2017

[X] Combined
From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 

maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
1-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
1-OUT Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 7713 2,584,744$ 0 -$            -200 (694,007)$   7513 1,890,737$ 
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Goats 64 1,671$        0 -$            1 23$             65 1,694$        
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 120 16,909$      0 -$            -6 12,539$      114 29,448$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 495 11,937$      0 -$            -117 (3,886)$      378 8,051$        
 Swine 1 24$             0 -$            0 3$               1 27$              

8393 $  2,615,285 0 $              -   -322 $   (685,328) 8071 $  1,929,957 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
11-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 4 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
11-OUT Alpaca 9 1,500$        0 -$            0 900$           9 2,400$        
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 7433 2,345,960$ 0 -$            454 (445,359)$   7887 1,900,601$ 
 Dairy 16 11,700$      0 -$            11 (1,761)$      27 9,939$        
 Goats 330 8,794$        0 -$            -185 (4,155)$      145 4,639$        
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 184 25,506$      0 -$            -5 19,005$      179 44,511$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 76 1,747$        0 -$            0 (366)$         76 1,381$        
 Swine 3 32$             0 -$            1 16$             4 48$              

8051 $  2,395,239 0 $              -   276 $   (431,720) 8327 $  1,963,519 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 5 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
4-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 6 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
4-OUT Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Cattle 981 250,029$    0 -$            68 (41,138)$     1049 208,891$    
 Dairy 19 7,242$        0 -$            -12 (6,017)$      7 1,225$        
 Goats 23 750$           0 -$            -1 (1)$             22 749$            
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 61 8,131$        0 -$            -14 3,854$        47 11,985$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 104 2,288$        0 -$            -80 (1,661)$      24 627$            
 Swine 13 251$           0 -$            -5 (94)$           8 157$            

1201 $     268,691 0 $              -   -44 $     (45,057) 1157 $     223,634 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 7 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
16 Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Bison 4 2,067$        0 -$            0 579$           4 2,646$        
 Cattle 18 5,728$        0 -$            22 4,097$        40 9,825$        
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$           0 -$            

22 $        7,795 0 $              -   22 $        4,676 44 $      12,471 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 8 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2017 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
ALL Alpaca 9 1,500$        0 -$            0 900$             9 2,400$         
 Bison 4 2,067$        0 -$            0 579$             4 2,646$         
 Cattle 16145 5,186,461$ 0 -$            344 (1,176,407)$  16489 4,010,054$ 
 Dairy 35 18,942$      0 -$            -1 (7,778)$         34 11,164$      
 Goats 417 11,215$      0 -$            -185 (4,133)$         232 7,082$         
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$             0 -$            
 Horses 365 50,546$      0 -$            -25 35,398$        340 85,944$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$             0 -$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$             0 -$            
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$            0 -$             0 -$            
 Sheep 675 15,972$      0 -$            -197 (5,913)$         478 10,059$      
 Swine 17 307$           0 -$            -4 (75)$             13 232$            

17667 $  5,287,010 0 $              -   -68 $  (1,157,429) 17599 $  4,129,581 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division
From: Otero Assessor Assessor

6/21/2017

  County Assessor
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new 

valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Municipality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE (Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total

TOTAL



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 409,941,499$      2,443,267$        5,954,599$        418,339,365$     145,451$           418,484,816$     
1-OUT 146,008,844$      405,962$           2,833,279$        149,248,085$     129,154$           149,377,239$     

Total 555,950,343$      2,849,229$        8,787,878$        567,587,450$     274,605$           567,862,055$     

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in thi

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 125,349,106$      1,828,218$        2,194,414$        129,371,738$     2,205,682$        131,577,420$     
1-OUT 41,009,113$        130,397$           263,142$           41,402,652$       229,250$           41,631,902$       

Total 166,358,219$      1,958,615$        2,457,556$        170,774,390$     2,434,932$        173,209,322$     

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in thi

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[X] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 535,290,605$      4,271,485$        8,149,013$        547,711,103$     2,351,133$        550,062,236$     
1-OUT 187,017,957$      536,359$           3,096,421$        190,650,737$     358,404$           191,009,141$     

Total 722,308,562$      4,807,844$        11,245,434$       738,361,840$     2,709,537$        741,071,377$     

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in thi

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 12,911$             -$                   258$                   13,169$             -$                   13,169$             

Total 12,911$             -$                   258$                   13,169$             -$                   13,169$             

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 212,464$           -$                   (4,761)$              207,703$           -$                   207,703$           

Total 212,464$           -$                   (4,761)$              207,703$           -$                   207,703$           

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 225,375$           -$                   (4,503)$              220,872$           -$                   220,872$           

Total 225,375$           -$                   (4,503)$              220,872$           -$                   220,872$           

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 33,778$             -$                   675$                   34,453$             -$                   34,453$             

11-OUT 21,334$             -$                   -$                    21,334$             -$                   21,334$             

Total 55,112$             -$                   675$                   55,787$             -$                   55,787$             

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 4,299$               -$                   62$                     4,361$               -$                   4,361$                

11-OUT 232$                  -$                   (232)$                  -$                   -$                   -$                    

Total 4,531$               -$                   (170)$                  4,361$               -$                   4,361$                

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-OUT 38,077$             -$                   737$                   38,814$             -$                   38,814$             

11-OUT 21,566$             -$                   (232)$                  21,334$             -$                   21,334$             

Total 59,643$             -$                   505$                   60,148$             -$                   60,148$             

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

11-OUT 8,248,123$        286,997$           (313,592)$          8,221,528$        -$                   8,221,528$        

Total 8,248,123$        286,997$           (313,592)$          8,221,528$        -$                   8,221,528$        

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

11-OUT 7,227,853$        -$                   (284,284)$          6,943,569$        -$                   6,943,569$        

Total 7,227,853$        -$                   (284,284)$          6,943,569$        -$                   6,943,569$        

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2017 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2017
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

11-OUT 15,475,976$        286,997$           (597,876)$          15,165,097$       -$                   15,165,097$       

Total 15,475,976$        286,997$           (597,876)$          15,165,097$       -$                   15,165,097$       

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/21/2017
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year


